## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oregon Health & Science University	09/11/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Government of the United States of America, dba The Department of Veterans Affairs
Street Address:	810 Vermont Avenue, N.W.
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20420

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13332150

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (503)595-5301 **Phone**: 5035955300

Email: adrienne.chocholak@klarquist.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Klarquist Sparkman, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 899-77364-30

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Alpert Siegel

Total Attachments: 1

source=899-77364-30\_OHSU\_DVA#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027460 FRAME: 0876

.0.00 1555

SAS:cls 09/11/08 899-77364-02 OHSU Ref. No. 1029

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deborah Lewinsohn and David Lewinsohn (hereinafter "THE LEWINSOHNS"), of Portland, Oregon, citizens of the United States of America, executed an assignment of PCT Application No. PCT/US2007/006472, entitled "METHODS FOR PRODUCING AN IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TUBERCULOSIS," on July 24, 2007 ("the July 2007 Assignment), to Oregon Health & Science University (hereinafter "OHSU"), 3181 S.W. Sam Jackson Park Road, Portland OR 97201, which July 2007 Assignment was recorded at Reel 019765, Frames 0759-0763 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2007. THE LEWINSOHNS also executed an assignment of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/782,364 on July 14, 2008 (the "July 2008 Assignment"), to Oregon Health & Science University (hereinafter "OHSU"), 3181 S.W. Sam Jackson Park Road, Portland OR 97201, which Assignment was recorded at Reel 021313, Frames 0372-0376 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2008;

WHEREAS, during the time when THE LEWINSOHNS contributed to the invention disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/782,364 and PCT Application No. PCT/US2007/006472, an agreement was in place between OHSU and The Government of the United States of America, dba The Department of Veterans Affairs (hereinafter "the VA"), 810 Vermont Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20420, by which OHSU and the VA were to share ownership of THE LEWINSOHNS rights in the invention;

THEREFORE, in accordance with the agreement, OHSU acknowledges that the VA has been a co-owner of the invention by virtue of the prior agreement, and OHSU hereby transfers an undivided interest PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2007/006472, including the right to claim priority to the provisional application, to the VA. OHSU has also transferred an undivided interest in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/782,364 to the VA.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name on the date indicated.

Dated: 4/1, 2008

OREGON HEALTH AND SCIENCE UNIVERSITY

By: Arundeep S. Pradhan Title:

Director, Technology & Research Collaborations

PATENT REEL: 027460 FRAME: 0877

**RECORDED: 12/29/2011**